



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPS No. 969 of 2023
MANISH KUMAR YADAV **versus** FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
WPS/1143/2024,WPS/1144/2024
Order Sheet

16.09.2025	Shri Ajay Kumrani and Shri Anshul Tiwari, counsel for the respective petitioners. Shri RS Patel and Shri Ashish Sahu, counsel for respondents-1 to 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that due to some personal difficulty, arguing counsel Ms Naushina Afrin Ali could not appear, and they pray for some time to argue the case. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 6th October, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	--

padma